

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26779/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2016
 in AP No. 286/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

VIDYA DROLIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA TRADING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106349/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.106359/2018-PERMISSION TO PLEAD ADDITIONAL
 FACTS AND FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Raghav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. P.C.Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudha Agarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Aaryan Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. T.R.B.Sivakumar, Adv. appears on caveat and accepts
 notice on behalf of the respondent.

There shall be stay of arbitration proceedings, in the meantime.

List the matter on Tuesday i.e. 11.09.2018.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER