

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22211/2018

VIDYA DROLIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA TRADING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

IA 106359/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLEAD ADDITIONAL FACTS AND FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA 136209/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

Date : 28-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Ad.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
 Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudha Agarwalla, Adv.
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
 Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

This Court came to the following conclusion in terms of the
signed reportable judgment.

"30. In this view of the matter, this case is referred to a
Bench of three Hon'ble Judges.

31. Given the facts of this case and the fact that 18 hearings have been held, the stay that has been granted to the arbitral proceedings by our order dated 13.08.2018 is lifted, and the proceedings may go on and culminate in an award. The award cannot be executed without applying to this Court. The appeal is disposed of accordingly."

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)