

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2402/2019

VIDYA DROLIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA TRADING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)No. 5605-06/2019 is to be listed before Court of Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5606/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33158/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 31-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5605-5606/2019

None appeared for the sole respondent. The record shows that vakalatnama has been filed on 25.2.2019 but counter affidavit has not been filed till today. There is neither written application for extension of time to file pleadings in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013 nor is there oral request to that effect. It appears that the respondent is not willing to file counter affidavit and, therefore, opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar