

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2402/2019

VIDYA DROLIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA TRADING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 5605-5606/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33158/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 15-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR(NP)

Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.5605-5606/2019 seeking adjournment of four

weeks on the ground of personal difficulty, let these matters be listed after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks permission to file rejoinder affidavit in the above-mentioned matter.

He is permitted to do so within the aforesaid period.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER