

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.2402/2019

VIDYA DROLIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA TRADING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5606/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33158/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 40679/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.175117/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175118/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175120/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-12-2019 This appeal and Special Leave Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit S. Shah, Sr Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Neelmani, Adv.

Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki N. Raval, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankarnaraynan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Amit Kasera, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nukul Dewan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. Rohan Andrew Naik, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2402/2019 and Special Leave Petition Nos.5605-5606
of 2019:-

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal No.2402 of 2019 seeking adjournment on the ground that the main counsel who has to argue the matter is in some personal difficulty today, let the matter be listed after Christmas and New Year Holidays.

Diary No.40679/2019--

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment is allowed.

Let notice be issued on limitation as also on the Special Leave Petition returnable after Christmas and New Year Holidays.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR